

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA  
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

THE CITY OF OLDSMAR,

Plaintiff-Appellant,

v.

Case No. SC002695

THE STATE OF FLORIDA, and the  
property owners and citizens  
of the City of Oldsmar, Florida, including  
non-residents owning property in, or subject  
to taxation by, the City of Oldsmar, and  
STATE OF FLORIDA, DEPARTMENT OF  
TRANSPORTATION,

L.T. No. 00-004479-CI-21 taxpayers,

Defendants-Appellees.

---

---

IN AND FOR ~~PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA~~ **ON DIRECT APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT**

---

**REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT,  
CITY OF OLDSMAR, TO ANSWER BRIEFS OF  
FDOT AND STATE OF FLORIDA**

---

**George E. Spofford, IV  
Florida Bar No. 530212  
Trenton H. Cotney  
Florida Bar No. 176214  
Glenn Rasmussen Fogarty  
& Hooker, P.A.  
P. O. Box 3333  
Tampa, FL 33601-3333  
(813) 229-3333/(813) 229-5946 (Fax)**

Attorneys for the City of Oldsmar

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

**PAGE**

**ARGUMENT**

<b>I. A PROCEEDING BROUGHT UNDER CHAPTER 75 IS THE ONLY WAY FOR THE CITY TO FORECLOSE <u>ALL</u> CHALLENGES TO THE VALIDITY OF THE JPA. . . .</b>	<b>1</b>
<b>II. APPELLEES' EQUITABLE ARGUMENTS ARE WITHOUT MERIT. THE CITY'S CHALLENGE TO THE JPA IS TIMELY AND THE CITY PROVIDED APPROPRIATE. . . . NOTICE TO ALL NECESSARY PARTIES</b>	<b>4</b>
<b>III. THE DOCTRINES OF ELECTION OF REMEDIES, COLLATERAL ESTOPPEL, AND PRIORITY DO NOT BAR THE PRESENT CASE. . . . .</b>	<b>6</b>
<b>IV. A CHAPTER 75 PROCEEDING IS THE APPROPRIATE MEANS TO DETERMINE THE VALIDITY OF THE JPA. .</b>	<b>10</b>
<b>V. A PROCEEDING BROUGHT PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 75 CAN BE BROUGHT AFTER THE DEBT HAS BEEN ISSUED. . . . .</b>	<b>11</b>
<b>VI. THE APPELLEES FAIL TO DEMONSTRATE THAT THE JPA IS ANYTHING BUT A LONG-TERM DEBT OBLIGATION. . . . .</b>	<b>14</b>
<b>CONCLUSION . . . . .</b>	<b>15</b>
<b>CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE . . . . .</b>	<b>17</b>

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Case</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Andrews v. City of Winter Haven</u> , 3 So.2d 805 (Fla. 1941) . . . . .	12
<u>Beck v. Colbath</u> , 70 U.S. (3 Wall.) 334 (1865) . . . . .	9
<u>Brown v. City of Lakeland</u> , 54 So. 716 (Fla. 1911) . . . . .	13
<u>Feinberg v. Naile</u> , 561 So.2d 1307 (Fla. 3d DCA 1990) . . . . .	7
<u>Frankenmuth v. Escambia County</u> , 769 So.2d 1012 (Fla. 2000) . .	12
<u>Hirsch v. Gaetano</u> , 732 So.2d 1177 (Fla. 5th DCA 1999) . . . . .	9
<u>Kitter Electric of Florida, Inc. v. U.S. Fidelity &amp; Guaranty Co.</u> , 530 So.2d 475 (Fla. 5th DCA 1988) . . . . .	8
<u>Lowry v. Logan</u> , 650 So.2d 653 (Fla. 1995) . . . . .	7
<u>Madison v. Williams Island Country Club, Ltd.</u> , 606 So.2d 687 (Fla. 3d DCA 1992) . . . . .	8
<u>McCoy Restaurants, Inc. v. City of Orlando</u> , 392 So.2d 252 (Fla. 1980) . . . . .	10
<u>Monroe v. Reeves</u> , 71 So. 922 (Fla. 1916) . . . . .	2, 13
<u>Merrill Lynch Pierce Finner &amp; Smith, Inc. v. Ainsworth</u> , 630 So.2d 1145 (Fla. 2d DCA 1993) . . . . .	9
<u>Nuveen v. City of Quincy</u> , 156 So. 53 (Fla. 1934) . . . . .	2, 13
<u>People Against Tax Revenue Mismanagement, Inc. v. County of Leon</u> , 583 So.2d 1373 (Fla. 1991) . . . . .	1
<u>State ex. rel. Harrington v. City of Pompano</u> , 188 So. 610 (Fla. 1939)	12

<b><u>State ex. rel. Nuveen v. Greer, 102 So. 739 (Fla. 1924)</u></b> .....	<b>2, 13</b>
<b><u>State v. City of Daytona Beach, 431 So.2d 981 (Fla. 1983)</u></b> .....	<b>11</b>
<b><u>State v. Sunrise Lakes Phase II Special Recreation District, 383 So.2d 631 (Fla. 1980)</u></b> .....	<b>10</b>
<b><u>State v. Town of Bellair, 170 So. 434 (Fla. 1936)</u></b> .....	<b>12</b>
<b><u>St. Lucie County v. Town of St. Lucie Village, 603 So.2d 1289 (Fla. 4th DCA 1992)</u></b> .....	<b>4, 6</b>
<b><u>Stone v. City of Maitland, 446 F.2d 83 (Fla. 1971)</u></b> .....	<b>7</b>
<b><u>Steinhardt v. Steinhardt, 445 So.2d 352 (Fla. 3d DCA 1984)</u></b> ....	<b>8</b>
<b><u>Williams v. Duggan, 153 So.2d 726 (Fla. 1963)</u></b> .....	<b>7</b>
<b><u>Williams v. Robineau, 168 So. 644 (Fla. 1936)</u></b> .....	<b>7</b>
<b><u>Weigh Less for Life, Inc. v. Barnett Bank of Orange Park, 399 So.2d 88 (Fla. 1st DCA 1981)</u></b> .....	<b>8</b>

<b>Statutory Authorities</b>	<b>Page</b>
<b>Florida Constitution, Article VII, Section 12 (1968)</b> .....	<b>6, 7, 15</b>
